
 
 
 
 

Request for Bids 
RFB # 2023-09 

Portable Air Compressor 
Due Date: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 3:00 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



CITY OF SANDERSVILLE 
WATER DEPARTMENT 

PORTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR 
 

The City of Sandersville is seeking bids for the purchase a Sullivan-Palatek Model D210PHKR 
portable air compressor capable of delivering 210 cfm with dual operating pressures of 100 or 150 
psi. The compressor shall be equipped with the Sullivan-Palatek Electronic Controller (SPEC) that 
offers digital readouts.  The compressor must be capable of handling construction jobs, sand 
blasting projects, running large pumps and other needs.  
 
 
SPECIFICATIONS: 
The compressor shall include: 
 

• 74 hp Kohler Tier 4 Final engine 
• Air end manufactured by Sullivan-Palatek with three-year warranty 
• Dual pressure high-low selector valve 
• 29-gallon steel fuel tank 
• Durable galvanneal sheet metal enclosure with a powder coated finish for rust and 

corrosion resistance 
• Large tool boxes on each side with large service doors with lockable handles 
• Kohler T4F Model D210PHKR 74hp motor with 210cfm capacity capable of 100/150 psi. 

 
 

BID REQUIREMENTS: 

1. The bid must be submitted prior to bid deadline, Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 3:00pm.  
2. The bid shall be delivered in a sealed envelope clearly marked “PORTABLE AIR 

COMPRESSOR”. 
3. Bids shall be delivered to: 

City of Sandersville 
Attn: Travis Fort, Purchasing Agent 
Portable Air Compressor 
P.O. Box 71 
141 W. Haynes St. 
Sandersville, GA  31082 
 

4. The bid shall include the total cost of the air compressor, an estimated delivery date to 
customer, and on-site setup date and length of setup time. 

5. The bid shall include a description of the air compressor warranty provided.   
6. The bid should include a completed W-9 Form. 



QUESTIONS: 
Questions will be answered until 4:30pm on May 21, 2024 by addendum posted on our website 
at www.sandersvillega.org.  Questions must be directed in writing to: 

City of Sandersville 
Attn: Travis Fort, Purchasing Agent 
P.O. Box 71 
141 W. Haynes St. 
Sandersville, GA  31082 
tfort@sandersvillega.org 
 

 

  

http://www.sandersvillega.org/
mailto:tfort@sandersvillega.org


 


